502186425 01/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joachim Laurenz Naimer	11/10/2008
Frank Hummel	11/03/2008
David Zeitouni	11/03/2008
Patrick Krohn	11/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Avionics Systems Corp.	
Street Address:	3260 E. Universal Way	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12236208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: KATHY.MCGRAW@QUARLES.COM

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 2350

Address Line 2: c/o GEORGE E. HAAS

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128380.00027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George E. Haas

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-signed#page1.tif source=assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029583 FRAME: 0853 H \$40.00

502186425

Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

AIRCRAFT CENTERED GROUND MANEUVERING MONITORING AND ALERTING SYSTEM

executed on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and WHEREAS.

Universal Avionics Systems Corp.

(hereafter referred to as said Company),

a corporation of the state of

Arizona

and having a place of business at 3260 E. Universal Way; Tucson, AZ 85706

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below. STATE OF: Arizona NEW JERSEY Signature: Name: Joachim Laurenz Naimer COUNTY OF: SOMERSET "Al Finestrone" Via Moscia 118 Ascona Switzerland CH-6612 11/10/08 Date: Before me on this 1074 day of November, 2008, came Joachim Laurenz Naimer to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution therefore to be his/her free act and deed. (SEAL) tary Public, State of Arizona

of 2

Doc. No. 6729186

KATHLEEN A. WALSH

My Commission Expires May 16, 2010

My Commission Expires: Notary Public of New Jersey

	Signature: Arole F. Alman	STATE OF: Washington	
	Name: Frank Hummel	COUNTY OF: King	
	Address: 21324 NE 156th Street	U	
	Woodinville, WA 98077		
	Date: 3 NOV 08		
	2.1 M. 100 abo	assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution	,
3	to me the vinit to be the person named in the foregoing to be constituted his beeffree act and deed.	assignment and no one control of	
Ξ	Carlo Color	Notary Fublic, State of Washington My Commission Expires: 3-29-2011	
=		Notary Public,	
3	on the second se	State of Washington My Commission Expires: 3-29-2011	
1	8 - 11	My Commission Express.	
1	WA CHING TE		
	Signature Laure to Julie	STATE OF: Washington	
	Name: David Zeitouni	COUNTY OF: King	
	Address: 16526 NE 117 Way		
	Redmond, WA 98052		
4	Date When 3, 2008 C. SPEDIII 3 Ad day of Nove MI	her, 2008 came David Zeitouni	,
Ξ		g assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution	
= 6	the efort to be lighter free act and deed.	M/musa C. Smeren	
	SEAL) · [Z	Notary Public,	
1/2	ON AUBLINE	g & Wachington	
1/1	3-29	My Commission Expires: 3-29-2011	
"	ILE OF WASK		
	Manualla		
	Signature:	STATE OF: Washington	
	Name: Patrick Krohn	COUNTY OF: King	
	Address: 14602 SE 47th Place	,	
	Believue, WA 98006		
	Date: NOU 10, 2008		
		2008 come Patrick Krohn	,
	Before me on this	ag assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution	
	therefore to be his/her free act and deed.		
	(SEAL)	Notary Public,	
		State of Washington	
		My Commission Expires: 3-29-2011	
	-	of 2 Doc. No. 6	3034264.1

PATENT REEL: 029583 FRAME: 0855